## 506274777 09/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6321524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MARTIN GOSSLING	09/25/2020	
NICK BELSON	09/23/2020	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	270 VISION LTD
Street Address:	THE PAVILION
Internal Address:	BOTLEIGH GRANGE BUSINESS PARK
City:	HEDGE END
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	S030 2AF

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17042324

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com, Stephen.Smith@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN C. SMITH

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80430-325695		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. SMITH (REG. NO 56250)		
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen C. Smith/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2020		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=200925\_Assignment\_executed\_325695#page1.tif source=200925\_Assignment\_executed\_325695#page2.tif source=200925\_Assignment\_executed\_325695#page3.tif

PATENT 506274777 REEL: 053902 FRAME: 0701

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Martin Gossling, c/o 270 Vision Ltd., Cranog, Drove Road, Chibolton Hampshire SO20 6AB, UNITED KINGDOM and Nick Belson, c/o 270 Vision Ltd., Cranog, Drove Road, Chibolton Hampshire SO20 6AB, UNITED KINGDOM, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled SENSOR APPARATUS, as filed in the United Kingdom Application GB 1805186.2, filed March 29, 2018, and PCT Application No. PCT/GB2019/050901, filed March 28, 2019, which was nationalized in the United States as U.S. Application No. 17/042,324 filed 28 September 2020 and all patents which may be obtained for said invention (I/we hereby consent to the patent attorney entering the serial numbers and filing dates when they become known.);

WHEREAS, <u>270 Vision Ltd.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the UNITED KINGDOM, having a place of business at The Pavilion, Botleigh Grange Business Park, hedge End S030 2AF, UNITED KINGDOM, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled <u>SENSOR APPARATUS</u>; and to all patent applications, and for all patents which may be obtained from said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future

- ] ×

infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors has executed this agreement.

DATED:	25 Suff	wh. 10	20	UL mil	ila	
				tin Gifssing	1	
	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	193 193 1942 - 1949			/	
WITNESSED:	१८- व	20	***************************************			
	Date			tnešs Signat	Ure:	<b>,</b>
DATED:	23 Se	7 2020	/\		~ G-4.	
			<b>6</b> 3(m)	. 13ml		

WITNESSED: <u>22Sovi 2020</u> Witness Signature

DATED:	AGENT OF 270 Vision Ltd.	
	TITLE:	

The Assignee 270 Vision Ltd. acknowledges the receipt of rights via this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 053902 FRAME: 0704